perrh. 3 FoR zoning WRANCE

IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE

MW/5 Hilmar Koad. &37' NE Therefore, IT IS5 ORDERED by the Deputy Zonlng Commiasiconer of Baltimore
ALTTHORE COUNTY : [ :

TO THE IONING COMMISEIONER OF B. i is ?gﬁ;EEHﬂ:;:r:ﬁ:ﬂ?ﬂ WERMTE: SUBTMO COMMIEST0N.8 County this ..15'___ day of June, 1987 that a minimum side yard setback of 1&4.7

A 3) of the property situste in Baltimore o 2nd Election District v OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

I l“'.llmm}m ummm.mmmmw-

2nd Councilminic Disiteict feet,

and a sum of the slde yard setbacks of 33.9 feet, in accordance with the

Variasnce froct Bection ..402.1_to_permit a minimem-gide yard-setback of- -
14,7 _feet.io ligu_af the required.15_feet .and.a sum-of.the-side.yard

June 25, 1987
Margaret Ann Cook, et al

FPetitioners L

plan submitted, be approved, and as such, the Petitien for foning Varlance la

hereby GRANTED from and after the date of this Order.

-ﬁ-qrm:k! -ﬂ-lﬁlinfﬂt—i‘- J.iﬂu-ﬂ.f.-l.hﬂ -Iﬂqﬂirﬂd-ﬂumt—---.u-.----._-----n a L | | L [ | L 4 | [ ] i 1| . -"_“-.I;I Eé :ﬂﬂlillint Hurrmn
T e e e AR A == -— ﬁ;‘iﬁi}"fﬂ'ﬁ'iﬁiﬁ&?'ﬁiﬁiﬁﬁﬁ'iﬂ The Petitioners herein request a variance to permit a minimum side yard | 20 /f":f {//l"-.%dﬂ Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 Oty Esmative
. of the Zonkng Reguisticns of County, 0 . A Deputy Zoning Commisaloner
2 Mr-u:; lm hnﬁlllg:' ::-:inl m (the real estate contract is setback of 14.7 feet in lieu of the required i5 feet and a sum of the side yard -SF;rl"ﬂal e County i/ e E:;L;ﬂn::rngﬂmfagtr;zm:;
. ;mwt on the issuance of a rental pemmit) setbacks of 33.9 feet in lieu of the required 35 feet. . The Sisters Lane
£ fore their (3F3€ Hilmar Read)
S b. to allow contract buyers to obtaln an affordable mortgage rate be Testimony by one of the Petitioners indicated that the subject property

comittment date passes

2nd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District

is improved with a single family dweliing and attached garage with an apartment,

? Case No. B7-511-4
- ' was approved and issued in 1961 to allow

‘ & :gﬁ:iiﬂiggﬂgnﬁi:hﬂ sucgﬂd dwelling unit. which they wish to legalize. She and her aiblings recently inherited the proper- Dear Ma. Huffman:

Property Is to be posied amd advertised s prescribed by Zoning Regulrtions.

Lty from their parents and wre in the process of selling the home. The Contract

Pursuant to the hearing recently held on the above-referenced case, en
clcsed pleaze find a copy of the decision rendered. Your Petitlon for Zoning
Variance has been Granted in accordance with the attached Order,

bove Varlance advertising et of this
L, or we, agree to pay expenses of b the wm'm of
Em#umhﬂu;hhmﬁr mllll County.

Purchasers wish to be allowed to rent the apartment. The house was constructed

in approximately 1952 or "S53 and a garage with a flat rcof was added several

If you have any questions concerning this mattup, please do not hesitate
to contact this office.
under the penalties of ¥ MIIM“"!' | years later. Between 1961 and 1969, her father obtained a bullding permit, a
Ty (o subject of this Petition. i Very truly yours,
. which is e .‘ copy of which 1= included in the file, and conatructed an addition on top of the ,r“‘".1 / |'
T Coplracl Purchaser: ‘E‘cﬂ@!‘!ﬂ- Cook, W%ﬂ i garage Tor use as an apartment. The apartment wa=s rented to strangers or family \"ﬁ't"“ "/;’/; /J ' fa-“" E?
Marianne L. Giles  Mora Ruth Dell =~ ________ {--- JEAN M. H. JUNG .
. qul__ﬁ,-_f__i;ﬁh-:’.’;‘;..!’ﬂ------ e T s or b M ‘ zembers continuously from 1969 to approximately 1985. FRental units are located Peputy Zoning Coembssioner
2 (Typs HName ED
ﬁ/&n - Mﬁﬂ-ﬂ:ﬁzﬁ" - T 7 2 < N i down one side of the street as well as in a house across the street. The drive=
gt 7 o Naine Huffman i M
3 H'E"Wj"_m“’f Jr. _laom way provides parking spaces for four vehicles in addition to tne two spaces |in
: AR bl B eeeeeenaeee 5“*“";“ Meme) & an m Enclosures
= ‘Address Lf‘”, - S0 1000 L the garage. There were no Protestants.
Al L P PR - cc: HMr. & Mrs. Paul E. Gllea, Jr.
o5 eeeln ST U2, -,,.J.'- J_'-li _ﬁg,___-- "}Mﬂlﬂﬁ =Ewe= J‘;‘-;gl‘ | . g After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it 10806 Liberty Road '
TF pl . N 23,370 | Sy Randallstown, Maryland 21136
_ I~ Sgappearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoring Regulation=
. Attorney for Petitionsr w 42,30 § . h] Feople's Counsel
SRR e A o e “; (BCZR) would resuit in practical difficulty and unreasonablas hardship upon the
______________ e m_ 3
: . (Type or Print Nama)
J i ._/[®gtitioners, in the opinion of the Depuiy Zoning Coemissioner, the variance re-

d

quested would not adversely affect the health, sefety, ond general weifare of
Name, address and phone cumber of legal owner, con-
tract purthaser or repressntative io be contacied

-I-M-E—ﬂ-—l:?i“---% ----------- - .
Mamd

6§02 Beverly Road,Reisterstown{301)B833-7252

Attorney's Telephooe No.: - - - B I Pl

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimaro County, dhiz ... Sth__________ day

Lhe community and should therefore be granted.
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OFFICE OF PLANNING &
TOWSON

. PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 494-3353 o
L 23rd dayor ...t v BT 190 ek RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
> - by County, on the .....-.= » 2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District WW/5 Hilmar Rd., 437' NE of
o] The Sisters La. (3636 Hilmar Rd.: OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Case No. B7-511-A '

As ..M Znd Distrier

MARCARET ANN COOK, et al., Case No. B7-5101-A
Petitioners 1

g TH OF HEARING Fin

*. ESTIMATED LENC < - ABLE FOR RE.MING

# Ain i H Y
| , VoM . /TUES. /WED, - NEXT Ti0 o sT

p:r_r) OTHER £ Fal 5
qr%ﬁm A/ R

June 17, 1987

LOCATION: Northwest Side Hilmar Road, 437 feet Northeast of The Sisters Lane

(3636 Hilmar Road)

=1 12 ¢ % 3

Ms. Margaret Aan Cook
602 Beverly Road
Reistersiown, Maryland 21136

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, June 23, 1987, at 10:00 a.m,

ENTRY OF APFEARANCE

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Cownty Office Building, 111 V. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

Flease enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

NW/S Hilmar Rd., 437" NE of The Sisters La.
(3636 Hilmar R4.)

2nd Election District - Znd Councilmanirc District
Margaret Ann Cook, et al - Petitioners
E‘H H‘ﬂ'q E?‘!‘ll*‘-

hlr H‘l. cﬁﬂh:

The Zoning Commissioner of Bsltimore County, by suthority of tho Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

captioned matter. WNotices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

Petition for Zoning Var_ancc to permit a minimum side yard setback of 14.7

feet in lieu of the required 15 feet and a sum of the side yard setbacks of
33.9 feet in lieu of the required 35 feet

final Order.

Piplece Cote Foradmian_
.l'h_rl.ll.:ﬂah Friedman
People's Covnsel for Balcimore County

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE
3636 HILMAR ROAD

This is to advise you that Is due for advertising
ZND ELECTION DISTRICT

and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid
Order is issued. d paid before an

o

MSFEEHETHEPAIDIHDTHEEHI’ESIHMHSTI
TEHTTMMIEMMMMM“IEW.MH

" T f -

FPater Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 123, Court Bouse
Towson, Maryland 21204 .
494-27 188

= .

Beginning on the northwest side of Hil

437 feet northeast of The Sisters Eme and ;nr o
50 and 51 as shown on the Plat of Hilmar,
Land Records of Baitimore County in Plat

at a distance of
eing known as Lot Nos.

which is recorded in the
Book 10, Folio 28.

Do not remive aign from property from the time it is placed b
this office until the day of the hearing itself ? !

Being the property of EﬁHF; Ann Cook, et al shown i
plan filed with the ice. e o plas

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, » building permit may be issuved
vithin the thirty (30) day appesl pesiod. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issusnce of said permit during this period

for good couse shown. Such request must be received im writi
hearing set above or made .:E' hearing. n ng by the date of the

Flease make the check payable to daltimore County, Maryland, and remit
i . B TETEETag, Towson, Maryland

-1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27tk day of May, 1987, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Margaret Ann Cook, Nora

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JARLOW
OF BALTINORE COUNTY

Ruth Dell, Nancy Elaine Buffman & James Henry Roberts. Jr., Petitioners,
602 Beverly Rd., Reisterstosm, MD £1136; and Paul E. Giles, Jr. & Ma-ianne

L. Giles, 10806 Liberty Rd., Im:-:lll'.lil:lllvllE MD 21133, Contract Purchaser.

Peter Max Zinmersan

ot el



CERTIWICATE OF POSTING
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
T i, Marphend
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TOWSON, MD., ... June
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the achexed advertisemient was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a woekly Dewspapet' printed
and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md, lppurln: on
I LTS A T X 3 -4 |

e A B G e N S O R O e L .

_LOCATION SURVEY _

3636 HILMA® ROAD
“IBLR 5316.FOoLIC %18
LOT 50 & LOoT 5

PLAT OF HILMMAF

FLAT RBoOoW 10,PAGE 28
ELECTION RISTRICT &
BALTIMORE ZOUNTY MDD

2 oo

X TFeAc

Piatic UtwiTies EXIST 18 ROAD.

M- 511+
75>

CEKRTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
88861

Pikesville, Mday — _ tumed 19 82
. . CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement

A

,é!.‘-wd in the NOHTHWEST SIAR, a weekly
"Tlr:]huhliahud in Pikesville, Baltimore

s yland before the _23rd day of

19_83
x - jublication appearing on the

1 day of lune 19_87
~ publication appearing on the

. cay of v19

_ publicaticn appearing on the

el day of w19

e e A
e e

i
et

THE NORTHWEST STAR

ra e lbel

Cost of Advertisement___ 525.60

Ms. Nancy E.r.uffuu

Ms. Margaret Ann Cook
Ms. Nora Ruth Deli

Mr. James Henry Roberts, Jr.
602 Beverly Road

Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: FE}' ITION FOR ZONTNG VARIANCE
NW/5 Hilmar Rd,, 437" NE of The Sisters La,
(3630 Hilmar Rd.)

Znd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
Margaret Ann Cook, et a! - Petitioners
Case No. A7-5i1-A

TIME: 10:00 5. m,
DATE: Tuesday, June 23, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Buﬂdln!, 11] West Chesapeake

Awarne Towson, Maryland
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INTER-OFFICE

Armald Jablon
TO.Zoning _Commisaloner . _____ _____

Norman E. Cerber, AICP, Director
FROM. .Office. of Placoira and_ Zoning

May 21, 1987

= RN E e e o e oo o il il - = 5 - - S

SUBJECT._Zonlng Petitlon No. 87-511-A, B7-513-A, B7-516-A and 87-517-A

There are no comprehensive plamning factors requirlng comment
on these petltions.

rman E. G
Director

NEG:JGH:slb
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Baltimore County v i
Fire Departmen: : '
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE Towsan, Maryland 21204-2586
500
i Fau! H. Reincke 5
June 8, 1987 o April 28, 1987 ; N \ p
1/ 33
CONRY OPPICE BL0G. ' Mr. Arnold Jablen April 21, 1987 ?JB James E. Dyer MNG UFHCE =
Towson, Maryimend 21204 : Zoning Comissioner eoning Supervisor
: Office of Planning and Zoning
ota Ms. Nancy Elalne Huffman : Baltimore County Office Building —— - - Dear Sir:
602 Beverly Road Towson, MD 21204 8. Kancy Huffman ’
i Relaterstown, Maryland 21134 J 502 Beverly Road We the undersigned are applying for an excalerated pro-
Gcech i o Relsterstown, Maryland 21136 cedure for variarce, for the property 3636 Hilmar
FE: Item Wo. 432 - Case No. B7-5°1-4 Re: Property Owner: James H. Roberts, Jr., et al Il - R - 4 i = Lih;-:; 5318, f‘glinjﬁﬂ,‘imt 50 and 51 - Plat of Hilmar
EMH E RS ’ Petitioners; Margaret Anne Cook, et al. Pimamly Kuerutsis t Zoning Approval Dwellings Bock 10, page 28 - Electicn District 2, Baltimore County
R Petition Zoning Varlances Location: NA/5 Hilmar Road, 437' NE The Sisters Lane ;EJEP'MH. Ttam #4133 : ;Wrgnnﬂndtligslirﬂmdi:h consist of a private residence with an '
Erig i aE i Hilmar Road attached,
. . Dear M3. Huflman: Item No.: 933 Zoning Agenca: Meeting of 4/28/87 n¢ Elsceion Districe
At AT ; ] h Residential Aiteration Permit was granced Auquss 24,
O TRLE SO submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following \ ot Doy hecvoces)  iiving « ki and bath,
= o ST cooments are npot lntended to indicate the epproprlateness of the . Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this ' The present ounera of the sbove referenced property have requested that we ":’E""‘H the existing garage, This permit was granted o cur
zuning actlon requested, but to assure that all parties are made Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired spprove sald premises as m 2 maportment dwelling., The property ia presently ather, James 4, Roborts, now deceased,
Health bepareman aware of plans or problems with regard ta the development plans to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. : zoned D.R.5.5 and as such can be approved for a 2 apartment dvelling only if the .-
1raiect PLaca iy that may have a bearlng on thls case. The DMrector of Planning ' A proparty and Improvementa are found to -I:l'-ﬂ.,' with the apartment converslon 2 rented this apartment for ssventeen years, starting
N Lk e may Flle a wricten report with the Zonlng Commissloner with recom- ( )} 1. Fire bydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall be chart, via Section 402 of the Baltimore County 7oring Regulations. T am "-'_Igndm'ﬁg'- This has always been a quiet, residentual neighbor-
i e mendations as to the sultabllity of the reguested zonlng. located at intervals or _ feet along an approved road in accor- enclosing & copy of sald chart for your edification. Please note that the BE 0od, In an acea such as this that has rented duplexs across
Wesrd ol Edues Lion . dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department zoning classification has been redesignated to D.R.5.5 and that a two farily : the street and next doour, there has never heen any complaints
fomimg Admir . stration Enclosed are all comments submitted froe the members of the =f Public Works. E dwelling requires a front lot width of 90 feety a 1ot & ea of 10,000 aqriare Teet fram any of the residents,
M Committee at this time that offer or request lnformaticn on  your l."'.i: a minimum side yard of 15 feet with a tota) of 35 fest for the sum of both
Beve | og e petition. If similar comments from the remalning members are { } 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the sire, Bifle yards. m;t the present time, there are “-ur owners who have ac-
«ecelved, I will forward them to you. Otherwlise, any comment that i qui thirs property thru inheritance, The ocwners would
is not Informative will be placed in the hearlng flle. This ' [ )} 3. The vehicle dead end conditicn shown at Based upon the site plan which sccompanied the request, the total sum of ‘ like to dispose of this property, and have a contract on the
perit!lon was accepted for Filing cn the date of the encloszed ) the side yards is 1 foot more or less shy of complying with the required 35° house and the apartment,
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. sy . . sum, othervise the existing Iisorovemente meet all the requirements of the
i, a re rement. converaion table, order to brl r to our rs' family obly x
i EXCEEDS the imm allowed by the Fire Depa 5 i bl In ng about full complimnce, the ownmers have Due . i gation, we are emphasizing
Very truly yours, petitioned for a public hearing {varlance) to permit side yards of 31.9 more or the nead for this variance to e granted as scon as possible,
. - {1 4. The site shall be made to comply wita all applicable parts of the -ang instead of the requlred 35 leet. in order that you can issue the appropiate aprroval to the
g iicrz- Fire Prevention Code prior to cccupency or beginning of operation. : bank. Our buyers are expecting a child and had hopes to be
A-Q?LU. In view of tie fact that Lhe varianca requested 1s slight, it la my opinion t mved in by the end of this mnth. None of us had any idea
“AMES E. DYER { %) 35, The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall that 1t 1s rearonable to expect that 1t will be granted. In fact, n denial of a there would be an probiems, since we had the original
Chat Faan comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro= : variance of thia type would be very unusuval. . permit. The buyers have a comittment from the bank, whicsh
Zonlng Plans Advisory Committee tection Association Stands:=d No. 101 "Lit> Safety Code,”™ 1976 exlition : they will lose on April 23, because we were unaware of ths
' prior to occupancy. | If I can be of further assistance, please do rot hes!tate to call. : county requlation that would not comply with origlnal pernit,
JED: kb
{ 1 6. S5ite plans are approved, as drawn. Sincerely, Since that time we have had a registered surveyor re-
Enclosurea ) survey the property. We arm sumitting his papers to you,
{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no caments—qt s time, o along with the vicinity maps and petitions.
' [ R
Motad and / __-£ (_’,t M JAMES F. DYER i Enclosed is 3 copvy o e original permit and a copy of ik
REVIZWER: { & It~ o Yr-f 7 Approved: Zoning Supervisor E’E lease agroement between our father and the first tenants.
51' ing fG "~ Fire Prevention Bureau our attention to this matter would be fully appreciated. f
pecial Inspection Division JED: kich S

Very truly yours,

/31 \
:I }1#&1‘# H—fe--ﬂ'— el )
: Fen —~ - = r : ; - = : F ,‘.- e : a = 3 M . - a ol 2y . -
r . : i . h e .
~ & 4 17 i 4 4 . P ®
rr f » i
% Mareh 30,1987 < B gt T  NAT O £ 2000
: ) EE—T) ““éoT 1
Jamas E. Dyer
Zoning Supervisor
11 2, 1587 : Ba'timore Count
i " = Office of ™ nnnInq L Zoning o < 5 "IJ . March 14, 1287
i J i 'y #
) i RE: Zondng Approval W 9.828% 2.626% 1§
Ma. ﬁ]ﬂ: WI;’ 5 2nd Etection District .él | . :_: 5'1111'1;? :t un;nu
afry h ) [ ] L = reanlar sa !t RC.
400 E. Joppa Romd : 400 E. Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204 i el S Towson, Maryland 21204
RE1 Approval | ad nlak for the subject el ey g RE: Zoning Approval
(:‘.l::ll-r : e o nrm:l::? ::ﬁiﬁ;.:;: Eiﬁiﬂ! “ﬂ:ﬁnuﬂ-: t.h: udditiunjmd ‘: | ‘: Two-Apartment Dwelling
2nd Election District | the side setbacks. As you can see trere is a tot a' of 36 fest i wi . | PROPDS®D TS 3636 Hilmar Rosd
4 inohes on the sides, 1 foot 4 incles more than required, (R TERY i '_lcrh 2nd Election District
Dear Ms. Dorsey: o Also enc'osad is a vlcinit?f::g.tu: :h:hilrﬂi-ll':%-it (o A : % I Y n;" M= Docdiip
; i We were told by your o cha 8 18 : _ : ) .
A rmit to our lmyera. It is a‘so to our , z /
The subject property 1s currently zoned Density, Residential (D.R. 5.5), EO-LaauA & tEAkel P iod for . | o e The subject properiy 1s currently =oned Density, Reaidentiaml (D.R. 5.5),
and =8 such, would be subject to the Density, Musidential requiressnts under “"d':::ﬁ;r-;t?:tn::. :: t:."?:n; lzqd;:n:.;:i?gwﬂ;prw!? : : b and aw such, would be subject to the Density, Residential requirements under
Section 402 baoed om the conversion table of the Wmltimore County Toning Regula- el :n':“t : _ | : _ Section 402 basod on the conversion table of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguls-
SHn m.m S5 SUVILLIGR, . AN}, 9 SHIMOL SOMPL § TN Yovion ‘.- 2 Fr;un serd the aonrova' informati~n th the agant be'ow s : BT LR . } ! - ; 30 tions for convercion of dwellings. Based on the Lqutim Survey submitted with
seal from an certified survayor or ersineer. and a copy to the seiters below, g _ T 5 4707 W 120.00° | ] 2 : mh:rmmdmﬂ, the plmirld: not comply with this Section of the
____ | Rt : | feli Fegulations & two-apartmen .
As T mentioned in my ietter to you dated March 14, 1987 your clisnts still ¢ . R .
have the option to Petition for a loning Variance for side yard setbacks in : & 7 puEatt L 11 However, your clients have the option Lo Petition for m Zoning Variance for
order to comply with Section 402, : ol side yard setbacks in order to comply with Section 402. ¥o* your convenience, I
If sdditiomal Inforsation is nesded, please feel Mree to contact this 'p Ms. Shirtey Dor=ey : - ' ' ' el ; K eren i have eaclosed the necessary forvs in order to complete the above procedure.
s . Reaity Inc. o | s iy = e AR
office at 494-3391. t:m:-gﬂ-ppl R]dr. = ey ] _ i g Ir ﬂ::t;;ﬂ irformation is needed, please feel free to contact this
. Towson, MD 2204 & ) : . _ p LS ' i et ice at 4%4-3391.
5 - T - X || CE e : R ] ; . : | - fun L Pt RO
R e rs, Nanay Huffman | 2donn. HOUSE LOEATION ONLOTS. 20821 o0 2l o
- - . 6 m:“‘? e, iy i e = ] .I- T ...: o d . - T il - ) ; I - %
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DECENTE

MAR A 1987 N

L3NNG OFFICE %2
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Open S0 9 7 days a week

March 3, 1887

Mr. Amold Jablon

RBaltimore County Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Offia

Towson, Maryland21204

: Dear Mr. Jablon;

E We have contracted to purchase 363 Hilmar Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21207,
5 We, as well as the Mortgage Cwpany, require written authority, license or permit
; necessary to rent the attached apartment.

3 This property includes a house and a attached rental unit, over garage.

. We will be living in one of the two wunits and would like to rent the other unit.

% It is our undorstasding from Baltimore County Zoning, Chart 402-Paltimore

County Zoning Reculation Jonversion of Dwelling, this property meets all the
requirements necessary for the house and one rental unit.
Enclosed is a check for $20.00, Processing For, and a copy ol the
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-RESIDENTIAL /CONDO

I -

$83,300

CONTRALCT PENDING

ZIPI21207 MAPIBCZ4413 L1STS

MLS ®W137067-0%

3636 HILMAR ROAD

RANDALLSTOWM TAaX AREA I 2 SUE AREA 4
DESCRIPTION : BEDE:S BATHS:3/0 AGE 2 UNK
RANCH/RAMBLER I LEVEL BRICK EXKTERIOR ROOF IASPH SHINGL
FULL BSMNT-UNIMP SHOWER/ TUB COMBEOD LINEN CLOSET(S)
LOT DESCHKIP : ACRES:0.44 LOT DIM:120X160 DOUBLE LOT & ZOMING:
INSIDE LOT TREE STUDDED LOT LEVEL LOT LANDSCAPED LOT
R 0 0OHMS P LRilaX1Z DR:1OKLO "R M KT:iaX08

MB:1Zx12/1 B2:08%12/1 B3:08M09/1 B4:10K10/9

FLOadR PLAN @ FORMAL LIVING RM ENTRY HLL W/CLST FORMwL DINING RM

LRADR “L° EAT=-IN KITCHEN MODERN MITCHEN LAUNDRY /mMuUD ROCH
AFPPLIANCES : ELECTRIC RANGE REFRIGERATOR WASHER GAS DRYER

DISHRASHER ;
AMe s TIES : HARDWOOD FLODRS MO WAX FLOORS W/W CARPET CURTAIN RODS

SOME DRAPES/CRTN

LNeER LEVEL I FULL BATH UTILITY ROOM OQUTSIDE ENTRANCE

HEA| ¢ COOL : FUEL:GAS RACIANT HINDOW SCREEN(S) CEILING FAMN(Z)
1 FIREPLACE STORM WINDOW(S!) STORM DOOGR(S)

U ILITIES . PUBLIC HATER PUBL IC SEWER FUBLIC GAS :

ExT1eHIOR : EXT. LIGHTS/FLDS 2+ CARS ATTACHED GARAGE DRIVEWAY
OFF-STREET PRKNG EREEZEWAY

neeET® - LIBER:3316 FoLIg:9le PAGE . PARCEL S
LOT . BELOCK . SECT: APPRSD VAL:

A&t UAL FEES . TAXESIs1.,400 H/C FEE: HEAT 2 G & E.

- e = ae == = - - -— - — — — i — - - - - - - - —_ S . = = - -— - = = o — o

Diw © W LIBERTY RD-R ON HILMAR.3636 ON R.SEE MLSW137063/7

RHKS: ZONING ALLOWS ZRD APT.GREAT IN-LAW APT.LG 2 CAR
GARAGE .QUALITY BLT.OVERSIZFD FRIVATE LOT.POTENTIAL
FOR INCOME PRODUCING PROPERTYV.SEE MLS#1370G3 CLASS 3

NOTE: POSS: IMMEDIAYE CALL OFFICE SIGN ON PROPERTY HOME OHNLER WRMNTY

IN LAH APT/OTRS INCL. 1+ APTS CABLE TV o
CNTCT:#175S3-MORTGAGE CD.. FREESTATE PHIBZS-6400 TL:CR
N FCE:GRMPGL1 - OFFICE PHIBZ25-6400 TRISALE MLE #137067-04

CONTRACT:13/7E/B7Y
#* Al measuremeénts are aPProximate. Eauiement indicated may not fe comelete. =@

&% A1 Ltner infFormation., thoush selieved Accurate. 15 Nol auvaranteed. e
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RESIDENTIAL ; Distriet.. 2. ...........
DEPARTMENT OF PERNITS AND LICENSES
ALTERATIOR PERNIT Office of che Buildinge Engioser Dats. .. "..E,EJ..?.“E.G}H
COUNTY OF FICE BUILDING, TOWSON 4, MD. o
BUBRDIVIBION
Thi~ Alteration Permit Ia Hereby Granted To il
gy “ﬂ.ﬂh ﬂqm-h—uun—.nﬂ_-.h S ———— Iﬂ M-—:{l—""rwn
' { Ol
e X35 idrar Popd . et
1
‘Spction. ... Y
Balti=ore 7, Yaryland
T T e ot TEEEEES Plat M. Pt et
To make the following Alterationa: aTr
Taadiian | R e e L L
Use of Bulding...... Dvolling (ddddeden) e
Size of alitradion: Froat — 221" H. Depth i b Helght 110 h

Eaisting setback Front. 5" _ 8ide... 15" and...12'_ Alteratior. setback Front_.. 23" Bide_. 10" and J7%..
Complete Deacription of Alterations..Con3truct 2 bedrecoms, liwing room, kitchen and hats ower |
.......................... exiating oA s sanasn Asundarprmunda . it ier-
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MLS WI370E5-04 LR o Al TIVE _."—HLILTI—T-'AHIL_'T' . ACOME
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3636 AILMAR ROAD ZiP:z1207 Hnr:"nu WIS, +53,50¢
RAMDALLSTOWN - AREA . 2 EL8 ARE®
DESCRIPTION @ TOTAL UN[TS:Z AGE I UNK

SEMI-DETHCHED I STORY BRICK EMTERIOR ROOF DASPH SkaGL

FULL BEMNT-UNIMP

L OFSCRIP - ACRESID.4& LOT DIMI1Z20X1680 DOUBLE LOT ZONING;DRS.S

ML, OF UNITS. EFF O I BRI 2 BRI 3+ BRIL

HE & CoOOL @ maADTAanNT WINDOW SCREENIS) FUEL i (&S 1 FIRESLACE
STORM DOORIS)

k. TIES i PRIVATE ENTRY CARPETING LRAFES/CURTHNS ELECTSILC ~aNGE
FEFRICERATOR W SHER ELECTRIC DRYER O SHWASHE =

Foiz o ITNG T GARACGE 3 SPAaACES

RESNTAL INFO & THT (NO FEES

e £ 0 : LIBERISILE FuLlo:918 PAGE . PARCEL -
LaT 3 B8LOCK ; SECT; ATTRSD VAL

ANMNUAL FEES TAKEE: 31,400 H/T FEE: HEAT . G & E:

. RATE. TEARS D OO/ 0

DIF & W LIBERTY 7D-R ON HILMAR —-3c3E ON R-5EE MLS#1370687 LASES |
FMESI FPOSSIBLE 3RD APT IN BASEMENT.GREAT IN-LAW APT.LG Z CAR
CARAGE [N EASEMENT UNDER IN LAW APT.QUALILITY BLT.TERRIFIC
POTENTIAL FORr INCOREZ PRODUCING PROPERTY-SEE MLSHLITOGTCLASS]
KOTE: POSS. ImMHEDIATE CALL OFFICE KEY IM OFFICE SIGN ON PROPERTY
HOME GWNER WRNTY
Tw! TIi#1753-MORTGAGE CO..» FREESTATE

E R

FloANMC TNG

PHIEZS-B400 TLIER

Gr GRAPOL1 - OFFICE PHIBZ2T-5400 TRISALE MLS ®#137065-04
ae Al] meastureneants are afrPrpoHimates. Eagirment ndicated mar not be comelete. #9
4+ All otkrer information. thoush Felieved accurater 1s not sSuaranteed. e
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